PRINTED: 10/31/2024 **FORM APPROVED** OMB NO. 0938-0391

	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
					С
		430005	B. WING		10/23/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 9TH AVENUE NW POST OFFICE BOX 1210 WATERTOWN, SD 57201	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
A 000		h survey for compliance	A 000		
A 505	with 42 CFR Part 482 Subsection 482.66, re was conducted from 1 Prairie Lakes Hospita compliance with the fo A505, A724, A749, ar A complaint health sur CFR Part 482, Subpa 482.66, requirements conducted from 10/21 surveyed was pharma Lakes Hospital was fo UNUSABLE DRUGS CFR(s): 482.25(b)(3) §482.25(b)(3) - Outda otherwise unusable di biologicals must not b This STANDARD is n Based on observation review, the provider fa sterile water bags and solution bags used for warmers were not ava Findings include: 1. Observation and inf p.m. with director of s sterile core of the ope *A fluid warmer contait solutions for patient us *Irrigation solutions have *Irrigation	A Subpart A - D; and equirements for Hospitals 0/21/24 through 10/23/24. It was found not in ollowing requirements: and A940. A Provey for compliance with 42 art A - D; and Subsection for Hospitals was 1/24 through 10/23/24. Area acceutical services. Prairie and in compliance. NOT USED A ted, mislabeled, or rugs and e available for patient use of met as evidenced by: a, interview, and policy alled to ensure two expired of the 0.9% intravenous (IV) irrigation in one of one fluid allable for patient use. A terview on 10/21/24 at 2:30 aurgical services A in the rating room (OR) revealed: ned irrigation and IV	A 505	A505 Corrective Action 1) The Director of Surgical Services (D-S removed the outdated IV and irrigation flufrom the operating room (OR) fluid warms October 21, 2024, and replaced with appropriately dated and labeled solutions 2) The D-SS and the Director of Anesther reviewed OR fluid warmer contents on November 5, 2024, and determined that I do not need to be stored in the warmer as anesthesia has an alternate means for immediate warming of IV fluids. Only irrig solutions will be kept in the OR fluid warm fluids were removed. 3) On November 5, 2024, the D-SS place document on the warmer that outlines the temperature guidelines for the OR fluid w the outdate timeline for fluids in the warm the process for checking outdates, and exactions when items are removed after fou (14) days in the warmer. An email summ be sent to OR staff outlining the changes guidelines for the fluid warmer. OR staff or	sia IV fluids s ation ner; IV ad a e varmer, ner, and expected urteen nary will and
	3/2	line had been posted on		to attest to receiving the emailed education	on.
ARORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDERISI	JPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE	(X6) DATE

CEO

11/08/2024

11/14/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRAIRIE LAKES HOSPITAL SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) A 505 Continued From page 1 the fluid warmer to instruct staff on the labeling and expiration date requirements of solutions used for irrigation. -IV bagged solutions for irrigations were good for up to 14 days in the warmer. "Two sterile water irrigation solutions had expiredOne bag had been labeled 8/6/24One bag had been labeled 9/12/24One bag had bee	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	W. WYCOSCOCKO	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRAIRIE LAKES HOSPITAL (XA) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) A 505 Continued From page 1 the fluid warmer to instruct staff on the labeling and expiration date requirements of solutions used for irrigation. -IV bagged solutions for irrigation solutions had expiredOne bag had been labeled 8/6/24One bag had been labeled 9/12/24One bag had been labeled 9/12/24One bag had been labeled 4/24One bag had been labeled 9/12/24One bag had been labeled 3/20. *The D-SS or designee will audit the fluid warmer and confirm no outdated fluids will be removed and replaced accordingly at that time and BioMed will be contacted for any temperatures outside of the expected range. **A505 Performance Monitoring** 1) The D-SS or designee will audit the fluid warmer log weekly on Mondays for three (3) months to ensure that once daily outdate and temperature checks are being completed 100% of the time on a Monday through Friday basis (excluding holidays). Audit results will be removed and replaced accordingly at that time and BioMed will be contacted for any temperatures outside of the expected range. **A505 Performance Monitoring** 1) The D-SS or designee will audit the fluid warmer log weekly on Mondays for three (3) months to ensure that once daily outdate and temperature checks are being completed; or if audit w				A. BOILDI	NG_	0		-	
STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 9TH AVENUE WAY DOTS CITE BOX 1210 WATERTOWN, SD 57201 CAN ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES TAGS T			430005	B. WING					
A 505 Continued From page 1 A 505 Continued From page 1 A 505 Continued From page 1 A 505 A 505 Continued From page 1 A 505 A 505 Continued From page 1 A 505 A 50	NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/	20/2027	
CASTID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX PREFIX PREFIX PREFIX PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PROVID						TO CONTROL TO CONTROL SO THE CONTROL CONTROL CONTROL CONTROL TO CONTROL TO THE CONTROL CONTROL CONTROL CONTROL From the Control Contro			
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCY TAG	PRAIRIE	LAKES HOSPITAL							
A 505 Continued From page 1 the fluid warmer to instruct staff on the labeling and expiration date requirements of solutions used for irrigation. -IV bagged solutions for irrigation solutions had expiredOne bag had been labeled 8/6/24One bag had been labeled 8/6/24One bag had been labeled 9/12/24One bag had been labeled 9/12/24One bag had been labeled 4/24. *Director of surgical services A had stated staff should have rotated and removed expired and were available for patient use. Review of the provider's undated fluid warming guidelines revealed: ""IV bagged solutions for irrigation (with plastic pouch over pouch with date that the solution had been placed in the warmer." Review of the provider's 4/24 Warmers policy revealed: ""Monitoring and maintenance of warming A 505 A 505 (continued from Page 1) 4)The D-QRM updated the organization's Warmer Policy to reflect that temperature and expiration alters for contents of the fluid warmers in non-24/7 departments would be done during regular hours of operation (Monday-Friday, excluding holidays). 5) Starting November 11, 2024, an OR staff member will log the temperature of the fluid warmer and confirm no outdated inventory in the fluid warmer daily Monday through Friday (excluding Holidays). Any outdated fluids will be removed any placed accordingly at that time and BioMed will be contacted for any temperature so utside of the expected range. A 505 Performance Monitoring 1) The D-SS or designee will audit the fluid warmer log weekly on Mondays for three (3) months to ensure that once daily outdate and temperature checks are being completed 100% of the time on a Monday through Friday basis (excluding holidays). Audit results will be reported by the D-SS to the Director of Quality and Risk Management (D-QRM) and the QAPI Committee monthly. The QAPI Committee will determine if compliance has been met as evidenced by 100% daily checks being completed; or if audit will continue weekly until compliance has been met.	War DV D ST LOUD	0.000						- Consumer	
A 505 Continued From page 1 the fluid warmer to instruct staff on the labeling and expiration date requirements of solutions used for irrigation. -IV bagged solutions for irrigations were good for up to 14 days in the warmer. *Two sterile water irrigation solutions had expired. -One bag had been labeled 8/6/24. -One bag had been labeled 10/2/24. *Five 0.9% normal saline irrigation solutions had expired. -Four bags had been labeled 9/12/24. -One bag h	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
the fluid warmer to instruct staff on the labeling and expiration date requirements of solutions used for irrigation. -IV bagged solutions for irrigations were good for up to 14 days in the warmer. *Two sterile water irrigation solutions had expired. -One bag had been labeled 8/6/24. -One bag had been labeled 10/2/24. *Five 0.9% normal saline irrigation solutions had expired. -Four bags had been labeled 9/12/24. -One bag had been labeled 4/24. *Director of surgical services A had stated staff should have rotated and removed expired items as part of their duties. *He agreed the irrigation solutions had expired and were available for patient use. Review of the provider's undated fluid warming guidelines revealed: *"IV bagged solutions for irrigation (with plastic pouch over pouch intact): -Good in warmer for up to 14 days. -Label plastic over pouch with date that the solution had been placed in the warmer." Review of the provider's 4/24 Warmers policy revealed: *"Monitoring and maintenance of warming **Marmer Policy to reflect that temperature and expiration dates of contents of the fluid warmers in non-24/7 departments would be done during regular hours of operation (Monday-Friday, excluding holidays). *Starting November 11, 2024, an OR staff member will log the temperature of the fluid warmer and confirm no outdated inventory in the fluid warmer daily Monday through Friday (excluding Holidays). Any outdated fluids will be removed and replaced accordingly at that time and BioMed will be contacted for any temperatures outside of the expected range. **A505 Performance Monitoring 1) The D-SS or designee will audit the fluid warmer log weekly on Mondays for three (3) months to ensure that once daily outdate and temperature checks are being completed 100% of the time on a Monday through Friday basis (excluding holidays). Audit results will be reported by the D-SS to the Director of Quality and Risk Management (D-QRM) and the QAPI Committee monthly. The QAPI Committee will determine if compliance ha						A505 (continued from Page 1)			
cabinets containing patient use items will be done regularly to ensure that temperatures are in established ranges and warmed patient use items are not expired. *Contents and content manufacturer recommendations for temperature based on intended use and any pertinent expiration date of warmed contents; Column temperature will be done use and guidelines around the OR fluid warmer. This audit will occur weekly until 100% of OR staff have completed the attestation. Audit results will be reported monthly by the D-SS to the QAPI Committee. The QAPI Committee will determine if compliance has been met as evidenced by 100% of staff completing attestation; or if audit will continue weekly until compliance has been met	A 505	the fluid warmer to and expiration date used for irrigationIV bagged solution up to 14 days in the *Two sterile water ir -One bag had been *Pive 0.9% normal expiredFour bags had been *Director of surgical should have rotated as part of their dutie *He agreed the irrigand were available. Review of the provinguidelines revealed: *"IV bagged solution pouch over pouch in the provinguidelines revealed: *"IV bagged solution pouch over pouch in the provinguidelines revealed: *"Monitoring and monitoring and moni	instruct staff on the labeling requirements of solutions as for irrigations were good for a warmer. Interior solutions had expired. I labeled 8/6/24. I labeled 10/2/24. I labeled 9/12/24. I labeled 4/24. I labeled 4/24. I labeled 4/24. I services A had stated staff d and removed expired items es. I lation solutions had expired for patient use. I der's undated fluid warming d: Ins for irrigation (with plastic intact): I up to 14 days. I pouch with date that the placed in the warmer." I der's 4/24 Warmers policy a intenance of warming in patient use items will be done that temperatures are in and warmed patient use items I tent manufacturer for temperature based on	A	505	4)The D-QRM updated the organization Warmer Policy to reflect that temperature expiration dates of contents of the fluid of in non-24/7 departments would be done regular hours of operation (Monday-Fridexcluding holidays). 5) Starting November 11, 2024, an OR semember will log the temperature of the fluid warmer and confirm no outdated invents fluid warmer daily Monday through Friday (excluding Holidays). Any outdated fluid removed and replaced accordingly at the and BioMed will be contacted for any temperatures outside of the expected rand temperatures outside of the expected rand temperature of the daily outdate temperature checks are being complete of the time on a Monday through Friday (excluding holidays). Audit results will be reported by the D-SS to the Director of the damagement (D-QRM) and the Committee monthly. The QAPI Committee determine if compliance has been met a evidenced by 100% daily checks being completed; or if audit will continue week compliance has been met. 2) The D-SS or designee will audit staff education attestations regarding the chause and guidelines around the OR fluid This audit will occur weekly until 100% of staff have completed the attestation. Au results will be reported monthly by the Dail the QAPI Committee. The QAPI Committee evidenced by 100% of staff completing attestation; or if audit will continue weekly until staff compliance has been met a evidenced by 100% of staff completing attestation; or if audit will continue weekly until staff completing attestation; or if audit will continue weekly until staff completing attestation; or if audit will continue weekly until staff completing attestation; or if audit will continue weekly until tontinue week	warmers during lay, staff fluid ory in the ay s will be at time ange. uid e (3) e and d 100% basis e Quality e QAPI ee will as anges to warmer. of OR dit 0-SS to ttee will as		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) ML IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUIL		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		430005	B. WING		C 10/23/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 9TH AVENUE NW POST OFFICE BOX 1210 WATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
A 724	determine the proper warming. Calculate the according to the higher range. *Temperature ranges expiration guidelines cabinets. *Cabinet temperature contents will be monitially a log or electronic receptacing for the case indicating and maintained to ensure safety and quality. This STANDARD is respectively and maintained to ensure safety and quality. This STANDARD is respectively and manufacturer's in review, the provider fatesting for Automated (AED) followed the metasting protocol for eigenstanding and the specialty clinic are cardiology, and urolog staff, and visitors. Find 1. Observation on 10/AED in the main hospital entrance reveals monthly inspection the case indicating and the special standard and the case indicating and the special standard in the case indicating and the special standard in the case indicating and the special standard in the specia	solution being used to length of time for fluid e length of safe storage est temperature in the and any pertinent content will be posted on warming and expiration dates of ored daily and recorded on oding system." ES, EQUIPMENT and equipment must be an acceptable level of the tot met as evidenced by: and, interview, policy review, structions for use (IFU) ailed to ensure monthly external Defibrillators anufacturer's monthly ght of eight locations ince, medical office building alysis, outreach clinic, and eas (physical therapy, gy) for the safety of patients, dings include: 21/24 at 12:45 p.m. of the ealed no indication of the n. No date was observed on	A 724	A724 Corrective Action 1) Following review of the AED IFU, a Birstaff member completed readiness testin AEDs (total of 8) located in the cafeteria, entrance, medical office building conferencenter, dialysis, outreach clinic, and the sclinic areas (physical therapy, cardiology urology) on October 24, 2024 as directed IT Services Manager (IT-SM). 2) All BioMed staff will review the IFU for AEDs and sign an attestation acknowled review and education. Education will be I and audited for completion. 3) AEDs BioMed staff will ensure monthly readiness testing requirements on the far AEDs are completed based on the equip IFU. Some testing will be manual checks some automated — see #3). 4) Following directions in the AED IFU, B staff will complete set up for the six (6) A with wi-fi capability for automated self-tes The automated testing records AED read daily, weekly, and monthly. Successful w testing set up will be evidenced by the augenerated reports from LIFENET that will received and monitored by BioMed Staff (monthly at minimum); BioMed will take applicable action if there is a LIFENET all	g of the main noce specialty, and d by the the ging the ogged cility's ment and sioMed EDs sting. diness in-figure-	
	7/02-99\ Pravious Varsions Obs			test failure and log any actions taken.	ert of a	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING_		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	430005	B. WING		(
	430003	100 1100000000		10/2	23/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PRAIRIE LAKES HOSPITAL		1 '	401 9TH AVENUE NW POST OFFICE BOX 1210		
			WATERTOWN, SD 57201		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY M	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	The second secon	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
the provider's Code Blue dated May 2024 confirm *AEDs were maintained locationsShe was not sure which responsible for the AED lobby or the cafeteria. *The department directed AED maintenance, and monthly maintenance of *Biomedical conducted six-months. *She was not sure if the connected wirelessly for would check on that. Interview on 10/23/24 at confirmed the AEDs in the were not wirelessly consistent which wirelessly consistent wirelessly consistent wirelessly consistent wireless instruction *"Device readiness should have been check manufacturer's IFU. Review of the manufact of Readiness instruction *"Device readiness should have been check manufacturer's IFU. Review of the manufact of Readiness instruction *"Device readiness should have been check manufacturer's IFU. Review of the manufact of Readiness instruction *"Device readiness should have been check manufacturer's IFU. Review of the manufact of Readiness instruction *"Device readiness should have been check manufacturer's IFU. Review of the manufact of Readiness instruction *"Device readiness should have been check manufacturer's IFU. Review of the manufact of Readiness instruction *"Device readiness should have been check manufacturer's IFU. Review of the manufact of Readiness instruction *"Device readiness should have been check manufacturer's IFU. Review of the manufact of Readiness instruction *"Device readiness should have been check manufacturer's IFU.	fficer (CNO) K regarding e/Emergency Care policy ned: In the above listed In staff member(s) was on the main entrance ors were responsible for they had not conducted hecks. battery checks every AEDs could have been monthly monitoring and the above listed locations nected for monitoring and ked per the Surer's Maintaining a State of the for use revealed: suld be verified at least sice has wireless access to program Manager or can verify the device device does not have sust check the Readiness sic." or Devices with Wireless forms automatic self-tests and every time you turn it its tests are successful, the ELINKcentral AED FENET System once	A 724	A724 (continued from page 3) 5) The two (2) AEDs that are not Wi-Fi compatible will be manually readiness che monthly by BioMed until the new (ordere October 30, 2024) wi-fi compatible AEDs and are installed. Once the new AEDs at BioMed will set them up for automated to described in #3 above. 5) BioMed staff will continue to check the batteries in all AEDs every six (6) months that time, they will also ensure there are outdated or near-term outdating supplies as the AED pads) in the AED case; and accordingly at that time. A724 Performance Monitoring 1) The IT-SM will audit each AED testing logs/reports monthly for six (6) months to 100% completion; this will indicate the Awere tested for readiness (whether manutested or via automated wi-fi testing). Aufindings will be reported by the IT-SM to and the QAPI Committee monthly. The Committee will determine if compliance he been met as evidenced by 100% completion/availability of monthly reports audits will continue monthly until compliabeen met. 2) The IT-SM will audit education attestate from BioMed staff indicating their review education about AED readiness testing a set up as outlined in the AED IFU. The a occur weekly until 100% of BioMed staff attested. Audit results will be reported monthly the IT-SM to the CIO and the QAPI Committee. The QAPI Committee will de if compliance has been met by 100% cor of attestation forms; or if audits will continue monthly until compliance has been met by 100% cor of attestation forms; or if audits will continue monthly until compliance has been met by 100% cor of attestation forms; or if audits will continue monthly until compliance has been met by 100% cor of attestation forms; or if audits will continue monthly until compliance has been met by 100% cor of attestation forms; or if audits will continue monthly until compliance has been met by 100% cor of attestation forms; or if audits will continue monthly until compliance has been met by 100% cor of attestation forms; or if audits will continue monthly until compliance	d on s arrive arrive, esting as extended as a AED s. At no s (such replace) ally dit the CIO QAPI has and and wifi udits will have onthly etermine mpletion	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		430005	B. WING		1	C 23/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 9TH AVENUE NW POST OFFICE BOX 1210 WATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
A724	LIFENET System accordeck in at least once notification is sent to y designated person. The following actions y Replace electrode traiqualified service persistif the devices does not is unable to automate LIFELINK central AED LIFENET System YReadiness indicator of each month. If the devices does not not in the devices indicator of the sounds every 15 INFECTION CONTROCTER(s): 482.42(a)(2) The hospital infection program, as document procedures, employs controlling the transmathe hospital and between institutions and setting This STANDARD is in Based on observation manufacturer's instruction provider failed to ensure the staff followed manufacture for use for the Prolystic *Patient commode but disinfected by one of the produce in the staff followed:	elessly connected to a Program Manager or ount and the device fails to each month, an email your organization's ne email describes which of you need to perform: y, Replace battery, Contact onnel." ot have wireless capability atically connect to Program Manager or ou should check the in the device at least once yice is not ready, the oes not flash and an alert minutes." OL PROGRAM prevention and control ited in its policies and methods for preventing and dission of infections within een the hospital and other gs; ot met as evidenced by: i, interview, and ction for use (IFU), the ure: acturer's mixing instruction ca and enzymatic cleaner.	A 749		024, CCU) / /s (SDS) per aning plain tion y rooms e	12/02/2024

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		430005	B. WING_		1	C 23/2024
PRAIRIE I	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LAKES HOSPITAL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 9TH AVENUE NW POST OFFICE BOX WATERTOWN, SD 57201	1210	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
A749	the critical care unit (revealed: *Two gray commode on the counter. *Patient care technic responsible for disinf buckets. *There were no instructommode disinfection-There was no PCT as she would have anoth the disinfection proces. *PCT N arrived at 9:5 utility room and explay process for the commoder of the streen of the commoder of the container with a purposide down to dry. The inside of the bucket has the container with a purposide down to dry. The inside of the bucket has the container with a purposide down to dry. The inside of the bucket has the container with a purposide down to dry. The inside of the bucket has the container with a purposide down to dry. The inside of the bucket has the container with a purposide down to dry. The inside of the bucket has the container with a purposide down to dry. The inside of the bucket has the container with a purposide down to dry. The process described been taught. Interview on 10/22/20 registered nurse (RN and G revealed: *The process described being the commoder of the commode	ctor of inpatient services O in CCU) soiled utility room buckets turned upside down ians (PCTs) were ecting the commode actions posted for the in process. assigned for CCU today and ther PCT come and explain tess. So a.m. to the CCU soiled ained her disinfecting mode buckets as follows: de buckets three pumps of to cleaner) was put into the in filled halfway or all the way gon how soiled they were. It could have been used. She would have washed topper. If been cleaned she wiped me Sani-Cloth the wipes in burple top, and then turned cket was not wiped with a a Bleach Sani-Cloth. If process was how she had 4 at 10:40 a.m. with It infection prevention staff F and above would not have	A7	A749 (continued from page 5) 3) On October 31, 2024, the IP-R meeting Sodexo Environmental S Managers and department heads commode buckets are utilized to the cleaning and disinfecting procommode buckets and consideral transition to disposable, single part commode buckets. 4) On October 31, 2024, the Seni Inpatient Services (D-IS) ordered use, disposable commode bucket size/fit with our commodes. Fit was and an additional quantity was on before December 7, 2024, the org transition to single patient use, discommode buckets. 5) The D-IS, Director of Emergen (D-ED), and D-SS or designees wastaff education regarding the transicional disposable commode buckets are single patient used tility rooms with notice to commode buckets are single patient in the interest of the inter	where again discuss resses for tions for a tient use for Director of single patient as confirmed dered. On or ganization will sposable cy Department will complete sition to do post signs in staff that ent use. The Large of the Department of the per day (7 days of MSP, CCU, are no or actively being the IP-RN to of the	

	CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SU		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE S A. BUILDING			
		4	30005	B. WING			C 23/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 9TH AVENUE NW POST OFFICE BOX 1210 WATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFIC MUST BE PRECED SC IDENTIFYING IN	ED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	100	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
A 749	Continued From page had been educated to wipes in the container *To prevent potential wipes should have be commode bucket. *Bleach wipes were et Clostridioides difficile *C. diff is a bacterium and other intestinal co *The hospital at times admitted with C. diff. Review of the Prolysti revealed: *This was an enzymate detergent that could hinstruments or medical cleaning process. *For manual cleaning -"Fill the sink or basin appropriate level to fuinstruments." -The dilution ratio was (1 to 4 ml [milliliter]) oThe water temperture of the wipes in the container to was (1 to 4 ml [milliliter]) oThe water temperture wipes should be with the container to was (1 to 4 ml [milliliter]) oThe water temperture with the container to the conta	use Sani-cloth r with the orang cross-contamin een used on the ffective against (C. diff). that can cause onditions. had patients th ca manufacture tic presoak and lave been used al devices in the with warm wate stilly immerse sur	e top. ation bleach entire diarrhea at were er's IFU cleaner for surgical e manual er to the egical d ounce per	A 74	A749 (continued from page 6) 2) The IP-C or designee will audit the state ducation log where staff acknowledge reducation on the change to disposable commode buckets. This audit will occur wuntil the education log demonstrates that of staff on MSP, CCU, TU, SDS have red the education. Audit results will be report monthly by the IP-C to the QAPI Commit QAPI Committee will determine if complishas been met as evidenced by 100% of seducation is complete; or if audit will conweekly until compliance has been met	weekly 100% ceived ted ttee. The ance	
A 940	exceeded 130 degree -"Clean for a minimum -"After cleaning, all surinsed with warm wate SURGICAL SERVICE CFR(s): 482.51 If the hospital provide services must be well accordance with accepractice. If outpatient offered the services must in patient care in	es Fahrenheit. In of 1 to 5 minuitraces should ber." Its surgical services surgical	tes." te thoroughly ces, the provided in ds of es are ent in quality	A 94	A940 Corrective Action 1) On October 23, 2024, the Director of Radiology (D-R) coordinated with FM stameasure water volumes of one- and two-quantities into the left tub of the sink user echocardiogram room for mixing with Proenzymatic cleaner and water line marking sink to allow for the appropriate volume of for mixing with the Prolystica enzymatic detergent.	off to gallon d in the olystica gs in the	12/02/2024

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		430005	B. WING_		1	C 23/2024	
PRAIRIE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LAKES HOSPITAL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2 401 9TH AVENUE NW POST OF WATERTOWN, SD 57201	ZIP CODE FICE BOX 1210		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED DEFIC	N OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE IENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
A 940	complexity of services This CONDITION is Based on observation and review of manuf (IFU), the provider father the services and review of manuf (IFU), the provider father the services and water manufacturer's IFU is detergents and water manufacturer's IFU is detergents and water manufacturer's IFU is detergents and water and bodily fluids from pretreated, wet, and proof container. *Sixteen of sixteen Signification of two endosors medivator's (disinfecture m	es offered. In not met as evidenced by: In, interview, policy review, In, interview, policy review, Indicate to ensure: In of Prolystica enzymatic In had been measured per In two of two areas Indicate ensured that two of two areas Indicate ensured that two of two tables had been It transported in a sealed, leak It safeGuide Over the It sal Dilation System dilators It manufacturer's IFU. In the seal Dilation System dilators It is endoscopes) reusable It is endoscopes) reusable It is endoscopes) reusable It is endoscopes eres had been cleaned It is endoscopes. In the right when the triple in C revealed: In crevealed: In crevealed: In the right where Prolystica It was mixed with water to It is per gallon of water. In the right where gallons of It is filled with three gallons of	AS	A940 (continued from Pa 240 2) On October 23, 2024, sonographer modified the mixing the Prolystica with education to the one other also handle the TEE equidirections at the cleaning education for the two (2) logged and audited for co. 3) On October 23, 2024, implemented a manual logenzymatic soak/cleaning device. The log document patient account number, acknowledgement of the visible, and the initials of completing the log. 4) The D-SS posted the viggarding mixing of Prolygeducation to staff that wo decontamination room reformarking the plastic tube decontamination room with appropriate mixing of wate enzymatic cleaner based or permanent marker line replaced if needed. Educated if needed. Educated for completion. 5) The D-SS ordered a streplace the current plastic water and Prolystica enzymatic of the appropriate water line for more permanent of the appropriate water line for more permanent of the appropriate water line for more permanent marker line for more permanent marke	the cardiac e written procedure for in the water, provided er sonographer that may ipment, and posted the station. Attestation of sonographers was impletion. The D-R created and ing to document the process for the TEE its the date of the exam, water temperature, sink water lines being the sonographer written procedure stica and will provide in the garding the importance used in the the water lines to ensure iter and Prolystica on the IFU. The sticker will be in place daily or ation will be logged and tainless-steel tub to c tub used for mixing ymatic cleaner in the stainless-steel tub will the marking (with stickers) ines. implemented a manual by sterile processing terline marking (sticker		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			, solebii			1 (c
		430005	B. WING_			1	23/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PRAIRIF I	AKES HOSPITAL		1	4	01 9TH AVENUE NW POST OFFICE BOX 1210		
Troute	TARLE HOOF TIAL			٧	VATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
					A940 (continued from Page 8)		
A 940	Continued From page		AS	940	7) The D-SS will coordinate the delivery	of staff	
	measurement on the	tic detergent to water per			education around the transportation of s	urgical	
	manufacturer's IFU.	tic detergent to water per			instrumentation using the Cleaning and Transporting Instruments, OR procedure		
					contained in Lippincott's Procedures On	-Line.	
	Interview on 10/21/24	at 3:30 p.m. in the			Operating room nurses, surgical techs, a	and	
		n with sterile processing			sterile processing techs will review the procedure and sign an attestation that the	101/	
	department coordinat				reviewed and understand the requirement		
		mark on the container to enzymatic detergent to			Education will be logged and audited for		
	water per manufactur				completion.		
		stickers, but they just fall			8) The D-SS will coordinate and oversee	a staff	
	off."				return demonstration with operating roor		
		een a mark on the container			nurses, surgical techs, and sterile proces	ssing	
		surement of enzymatic			techs on the proper handling and transp of contaminated instrumentation. Educat		
	detergent to water.				be logged and audited for completion.	JOH WIII	
	Observation and inter	view on 10/22/24 at 3:00					
		at 8:25 a.m. with cardiac			9) The D-SS has ordered red bins (seale		
		echocardiogram room			puncture resistant, and leak proof) with of lids that will be used for the appropriate	Jasping	
	revealed:				transportation of all surgical instrumenta		
		washing tube and a bottle of			following a procedure; the D-SS will coo		
	countertop to the left	matic Cleaner on the			staff education with operating room nurs surgical techs, and sterile processing tech		
		the transesophageal			regarding use of the bins (based on IFU)		
		E) scopes in the room.			implementation or staff use. Education v	vill be	
		TEE IFU policy was taped			logged and audited for completion. The		
	to the wall above the				be put into use on their arrival to the faci (expected November 18, 2024).	iity	
	Secure deline and a proposition of the contract of the contrac	the sink to fill the show how					
	The state of the s	g the enzymatic cleaner. s not a line in the sink to			10) The D-SS will develop a log for use		
		eting the manufacturer's IFU			receiving sterile processing tech to indic delivered each table (bins used and tabl		
	for enzymatic chemis	_			initialed) following a surgical procedure,		
		d the amount of water added			was delivered, and whether the instrume		
	to dilute the enzymati	c solution.			was handled and delivered in compliand expected requirements.	e within	
	Review of the provide	er's 7/29/24 X8-2T TEE IFU					
	policy stated to fill the						
		add three pumps of the				-	
	enzymatic pre-soak s	solution.					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILD			1 (. 1	
		430005	B. WING				23/2024	
	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	4 v	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 9TH AVENUE NW POST OFFICE BOX 1210 VATERTOWN, SD 57201 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
IAG	NEODENIONI ON	SO IDENTIFY THO IN CHIEVION	IAG		DEFICIENCY)			
A 940	level to immerse surges "Dilute chemistry 1/8 amL per Liter) of wards 2. Observation and in p.m. in the decontame surgical technician D "Surgical instruments had been separated a containers with no lides "The containers with no lides "The containers had wheels for transportate central processing (dinstruments are cleares "The table and instruments are cleares "The table and instruments and separated and discares "All the used instruments in the compact of transporting to the instruments in the compact of the instruments. "The red drape cover sealed, leak proof, or "She confirmed sealed not been used to transportion and interior to transporting to the instruments."	Prolystica Enzymatic IFU revealed: Im water to the appropriate gical instruments. It to 1/2 fl. oz. per gallon (1 to m water. Iterview on 10/21/24 at 3:10 ination room with certified revealed: Iterview during the operation and placed into different son them. Iterpoly the placed on a table with the placed on a table with the placed on a table with the placed and repackaged). In the placed on a table with the placed and repackaged). In the placed on a table with the placed and repackaged out the placed of the placed out the placed of the placed in water of the placed over the placed over the intainers. In taining a biohazard label of the entire table containing the instruments was not	A	940	A940 (continued from Page 9) 11) The D-SS ordered a new horizontal cart system for the esophageal dilators to compliant with the IFU for storage (does contain foam). The dilators were reproce and placed into the new cart on Novemb 2024 and hands-on staff education was completed based on the IFU prior to staff and handling of the cart. Education was and will be audited. The D-SS disposed former (foam lined) storage device. 12) A BioMed staff member completed of the filters on the two (2) Medivators in Services on October 24, 2024 as directed IT Services Manager (IT-SM). 13) With oversight for the Medivators, Bimodified their worklist to note the filters a changed monthly based on the equipme 14) BioMed will appropriately complete the associated with each Medivator, specificating the monthly filter cleaning as required. A940 Performance Monitoring 1) The D-R or designee will monitor the enzymatic soak/cleaning log in the echocardiogram room monthly for three months to monitor for 100% compliance recording on the log. The D-R will report monthly to the CIO, IP-RN, and the QAP Committee. The QAPI Committee will define the compliance has been achieved; audits shall continue monthly until complians been achieved.	nat is not so not essed er 8, of use logged of the leaning Surgical d by the oMed are to be nt IFU. he logs ally sired.		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		JLTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			56.25		1	С	
		430005	B. WING_		10/	23/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL			
PRAIRIE	LAKES HOSPITAL			401 9TH AVENUE NW POST OFFICE B WATERTOWN, SD 57201	OX 1210		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
A 940	processing technicia *Seven containers of including scissors, of pickups, and screwd with wheels. *Some instruments in containers and were sealed containers. *The table was push corridor and rolled to the instruments has treated with pre-kler sealed containers. *The irrigation cannot and were not soaked the irrigation cannot and were not soaked the instruments in the containers of the instruments. *She confirmed: -The containers for the drape if they fell -Not all contaminate sprayed with pre-kler -"It's not the expectainstruments even the it is." Interview on 10/21/ processing departm *Contaminated surgitansported in seale resistant containers.	an C revealed: If contaminated instruments Irills, irrigation cannulas, Irivers were on a long table Inad not been placed in Irivers were on a long table Inad not been placed in Irivers were on a long table Inad not been placed in Irivers were on the table. Inded from the OR into the OR Irivers were not placed in Irivers were not placed in Irivers and were not placed in Irivers contained dried blood Irivers in a container. Irivers placed over the Irivers in the entire table containing Irivers in the entire table containing Irivers in the table. Irivers in the table. Irivers in the table in the table. Irivers in the table	A 9	A940 (continued from Page 10 40 2) The D-R will audit receipt of cardiac sonographers indicatin information and education abo mixing of Prolystica and water TEE probe. The audits will occ 100% of cardiac sonography s Audit results will be reported in to the CIO and the QAPI Committee will determine if colleen met by 100% completion attestation; or if audits will conformation compliance has been met. 3) The D-SS or designee will indecontamination room in surgimentally for three (3) months to compliance with recording on the will report findings monthly to the QAPI Committee. The QAPI Committee. The QAPI Committee was been achieved; or if audits shall conformation compliance has been achieved. 4) The D-SS or designee will compliance has been achieved. 4) The D-SS or designee will compliance has been achieved. The Undecontamination room where the Enzymatic Cleaner is mixed and being completed. 100% presentine and log completion is experience of three (3) months compliance is achieved. Audit reported monthly by D-SS to the QAPI Committee. The QAPI Committee achieved.	attestations from g their review of ut appropriate for cleaning the sur weekly until taff have attested. In the case of the education tinue monthly until monitor the case of the education tinue monthly until monitor the case of the education tinue monthly until monitor the case of the education tinue monthly until monitor the case of the log. The D-SS of the IP-RN and the ommittee will has been tinue monthly until d. I conduct a daily idays) audit for the markings in the he Prolystica and that the log is not of the water ected. This audit or until findings will be the IP-RN and the ommittee will has been		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						o i
		430005	B. WING		10/	23/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PRAIRIE I	AKES HOSPITAL			401 9TH AVENUE NW POST OFFICE BOX 1210		
				WATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
A 940	Continued From page through the red drape instruments. *The sterile processin Association for the Ad Instrumentation (AAN write policies. Interview on 10/22/24 surgical services A co *Contaminated surgic been transported in a resistant container. *The expectation was instruments should hapre-klenz in the OR pidecontamination room. Review of the provide Disposal, Including Inpolicy revealed: *"All infectious waste closeable, leak proof with the biohazard was *All containers utilized potentially infectious/Incollections must be traprevent leaking." Review of the provide Procedures-Cleaning Instruments, OR reversal the completion of perioperative staff muinstruments for transports.	g department follows the dvancement of Medical III) to guide their practice and at 9:34 a.m. with director of onfirmed: cal instruments should have sealed, leak proof, puncture all contaminated surgical ave been sprayed with rior to transport to m. T's November 2023 Waste fectious/Biohazardous must be placed in a containers or bags marked arning symbol or red in color. If for blood and/or other mazardous material cansported in containers that T's 5/19/24 Lippincott and Transporting aled: The surgical procedure, list properly prepare port to protect the lage and prevent injuries.	A 94	A940 (continued from Page 11)	in the cedure copriate cortation; le cart cur e dit he QAPI littee will weekly ings to e mine red; or if	DATE
	instruments and place puncture-resistant con the risk of injury.	ntainer for transport to limit				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		430005	B. WING		C 10/23/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 9TH AVENUE NW POST OFFICE BOX 1210 VATERTOWN, SD 57201	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
A 940	*Rationale: Materials other bodily fluids car infection to personnel completed contained. possibility of airborne microorganisms." 3. Observation and in a.m. in the scope stor revealed: *A carrying case contadilators was hung on -The carrying case haprotect dilators. *The dilators were cledisinfectant (HLD) acmanufacturer's IFU. *After HLD, the dilator carrying case. *She stated, "This has *Confirmed the carryinot been cleaned. Review of providers A Disinfecting, and Ster and Medical Equipmes "Department directors oversight and response care items, instrument used in their department SafeGuide Over the C Dilatation System IFU. *Storage -"The SafeGuide Dilatilight, and at room temporary in the safeGuide Dilatilight.	azardous, and sealed. contaminated with blood or a serve as a source of a unless the materials are Containment minimizes the or contact spread of terview on 10/22/24 at 9:10 age room with RN E aining 16 esophageal the wall. ad been lined with foam to be and using high level cording to the as always been the practice." ang case lined with foam had august 2024 Cleaning, allization of Instrumentation ent policy revealed, and managers will have sibility that IFU's for patient atts and medical equipment ent are followed." acturer's February 2023 Guidewire Esophageal a revealed: attors should be out of direct	A 940		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		430005	B. WING_			C 10/23/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		-	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 401 9TH AVENUE NW POST OFFICE BO WATERTOWN, SD 57201			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
A 940	vertically in any of the solutions from Divers the wall-mount storage storage cart, or vertically in any of the wall-mount storage storage cart, or vertically in a storage cart of use with pre-klenz. *Contaminated instruction of use with pre-klenz. *Storing the esophage case after HLD would acceptable practice. *The foam lining with not have been cleanal *Staff should have been cleanally in a.m. with RN E of the medivator's filter chally in a.m. with RN E of the medivator A/B reusal should have been cleanally in a completed every three monthly.	e esophageal dilator storage atek Healthcare including ge cabinet, horizontal al storage cart." //24 at 9:10 a.m. with // infection prevention staff F cal instruments should have a closed, puncture resistant, abeled as biohazardous. In the carrying case would able. In the carrying the egarding the storage of antion G stated, "This will get a terview on 10/22/24 at 9:13 and oscope reprocessing ange logs revealed: ble mesh disinfectant filter the emonths instead of able mesh disinfectant filter canned monthly. In the carrying case would able mesh disinfectant filter canned monthly. In the medivator's the medivator's	A9	40			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	The state of the s	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		430005	B. WING		C 10/23/2024			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 9TH AVENUE NW POST OFFICE BOX 1210 WATERTOWN, SD 57201				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
A 940	*She would need to set the correct process. Interview on 10/23/24 surgical services A ardepartment coordinate. *The disinfectant filter should have been clemanufacturer's IFU. *They would have exet the filter change logs apperformed. *Biomed would begind disinfectant filters model. Review of the manufacturer of the manufacturer of the manufacturer of the manufacturer.	at 3:00 p.m. with director of ad sterile processing or B confirmed: as for both medivators aned monthly per the dected documentation on to reflect cleaning had been accleaning the reusable mesh anthly. Accturer's 2015 Medivators are Reprocessing System of the filter is located belowed is part of the drain this should be checked and	A 94					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: _ B. WING 10572 S 10/23/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **401 9TH AVENUE NW POST OFFICE BOX 1210** PRAIRIE LAKES HOSPITAL WATERTOWN, SD 57201 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRFFIX **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S 000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement S 000 A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:75, Hospital, Specialized Hospital, and Critical Access Hospital Facilities, was conducted from 10/21/24 through 10/23/24. Prairie Lakes Hospital was found not in compliance with the following requirement: S149. S149 Corrective Action 12/02/2024 S 149 44:75:02:10.01(1-5) Antibiotic Stewardship S 149 Program 1) The Director of Pharmacy (D-P), Director of Quality and Risk Management (D-QRM), Senior Each facility shall, based on recommendations Director of Inpatient Services (D-IS), Infection from the facility's medical and pharmacy Prevention Coordinator (IP-C), Infection Prevention RN (IP-RN), Director of Lab (D-L) leadership, appoint an antibiotic stewardship director who is qualified through education, met on October 24, 2024 to discuss a plan for implementation of Antimicrobial Stewardship training, experience, or certification in infectious (AMS) education for all staff; to include disease or antibiotic stewardship, to be physicians, nurse practitioners (NPs), and responsible for the antibiotic stewardship physician assistants (Pas) as well as a regular program including: meetings schedule for the AMS team. (1) Developing and implementing policies and 2) The D-P or designee will schedule the AMS procedures for facility-wide antibiotic stewardship Team, with applicable attendees based on the to monitor and improve the facility's use of hospital's Antimicrobial Stewardship Program antibiotics that reflect the scope and complexity policy, to meet monthly for the next three (3) of services furnished by the facility; months then at least quarterly thereafter starting in November 2024 and that meeting minutes are (2) Documenting antibiotic stewardship activities written and maintained to reflect the details of to include sustained improvements in proper meeting discussion and decision-making. antibiotic use: (3) Communicating and collaborating with 3) The D-P will develop a QAPI project specific medical, nursing, and pharmacy personnel and to AMS and provide a monthly report out to the with the quality assessment and performance QAPI Committee for the next three (3) months program required by § 44:75:04:14 and the then quarterly thereafter. QAPI minutes will infection prevention and control program required summarize the update provided by the D-P. by § 44:75:02:10 on antibiotic stewardship issues; 4) The D-P or designee will develop and (4) Ensuring competency-based training and incorporate AMS education content for the oneducation is provided to the facility's healthcare line, annual mandatory training for all the personnel on the practical application of antibiotic organization's staff, physicians, NPs, and PAs; stewardship guidelines, policies, and procedures; this is also used for new employee onboarding. and

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

John Allen John Allen

South Dakota Department of Health

TITLE

(X6) DATE

CEO

11/08/2024 11/14/2024

South Dakota Department of Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: _ B. WING 10572 S 10/23/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 9TH AVENUE NW POST OFFICE BOX 1210 PRAIRIE LAKES HOSPITAL WATERTOWN, SD 57201 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG **DEFICIENCY** S149 (continued from Page 1) S 149 Continued From page 1 S 149 The D-P or designee will provide AMS (5) Auditing adherence to the facility's antibiotic education content in the monthly (no end date) stewardship policies. Quality Newsletter starting with the November 2024 edition. This newsletter is sent via email to all staff, physicians, NPs, and PAs, and is This Administrative Rule of South Dakota is not included in the meeting materials distributed to met as evidenced by: the Board of Directors for their regularly Based on interview, antimicrobial stewardship scheduled meetings. meeting minutes, and policy review, the provider 6) The D-P or designee will collaborate with the Director of Marketing (D-M) to incorporate AMS *Implement an effective and functioning antibiotic education into the organization's social media stewardship program to ensure the proper use of platforms and other venues (such as a booth or antimicrobial resources and for the improvement marketing media at health events). of patient safety. *Provide competency based training and 7) The D-P provided AMS education at the education to personnel on the application of November 7, 2024, Quarterly Medical Staff antibiotic stewardship guidelines policies and meeting and will send (via email with a "read procedures. receipt" function) a summary of AMS information Findings include: covered to all physicians, NPs, and PAs, with active staff privileges (excluding telehealth 1. Interview on 10/23/24 at 11:35 a.m. with providers) on November 14, 2024. director of pharmacy L and pharmacist M 8) The D-P or designee will develop and regarding the provider's antimicrobial stewardship distribute AMS education content for inclusion in program revealed: onboarding materials provided to contracted staff *Training and documentation for providers, staff, or agency staff (locum physicians, travel staff). and appropriate personnel providing contracted services had not occurred. 9) The D-P revised the organization's *The antimicrobial team met on 8/20/24 and Antimicrobial Stewardship Program policy to again on 9/22/24. align with, and incorporate, core elements *Prior to the above listed dates, the last outlined in the Centers for Disease Control (CDC): Core Elements of Hospital Antibiotic antimicrobial stewardship meeting had occurred Stewardship Programs (2019). sometimes in 2023. -She was not able to provide specific dates in S149 Performance Monitoring (continued next 2023. page) -No additional meeting minutes were provided for review. Review of the provider's antibiotic stewardship committee minutes revealed: *The 8/20/24 meeting was conducted to discuss:

-The current antibiotic stewardship policy and

South Dakota Department of Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: _ B. WING 10572 S 10/23/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 9TH AVENUE NW POST OFFICE BOX 1210 PRAIRIE LAKES HOSPITAL WATERTOWN, SD 57201 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX PREFIX** COMPLETE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S149 (continued from Page 2) S 149 Continued From page 2 S 149 S149 Performance Monitoring compliance with South Dakota Administrative 1) The D-QRM will audit the AMS Committee Laws agenda, content, and meeting minutes monthly -Which team member would have contacted for three (3) months and quarterly for three (3) physicians on the antibiotic team. quarters to ensure 100% compliance with -The next scheduled meeting was to review the elements of the organization's Antimicrobial current policies and procedures, ongoing Stewardship Program policy. Audit results will be process, and further development of the reported by the D-QRM to the Chief Nursing antimicrobial stewardship program. Officer (CNO), QAPI Committee and the Medical Executive Committee (MEC). The MEC will determine if compliance has been met or if *The 9/5/24 meeting was conducted to discuss: audits need to continue quarterly until -Establishing the antimicrobial stewardship compliance has been met. program as a formal QAPI project for performance improvement. 2) The D-P or designee will audit the delivery of -The Center for Medicare and Medicaid the email AMS education by monitoring the "read requirements/regulations surrounding receipts" from the email sent out. This audit will antimicrobial stewardship. continue weekly until 100% of those receiving -A review of the provider's infection control the email education have responded with a "read Association for Professionals in Infection Control receipt" or a signed attestation form indicating and Epidemiology library for information on they received the email education. Audit results different antimicrobial policies and procedures to will be reported monthly by the D-P to the D-QRM, CNO, QAPI Committee, and the MEC. add or remove items from the current policy. The MEC will determine if compliance has been met or if the audit needs to continue weekly until Review of the provider's Antimicrobial compliance has been met. Stewardship Team policy dated January 2024 revealed the antimicrobial stewardship team The D-P will audit delivery of onboarding materials to contract staff (physician and nonshould have: *Met quarterly, to include but not limited to physician) and new employee hires monthly for pharmacy. six (6) months to ensure delivery of AMS education to 100% of contract staff and new *Worked on all areas in the facility to ensure employees. Audit findings will be reported by the proper reporting of antibiotic use. D-P to the D-QRM, CNO and the QAPI *Provided staff education on appropriate antibiotic Committee. The QAPI Committee will determine if compliance has been met as evidenced by *Maintained team competencies by regularly 100% of contract providers and new staff seeking out related educational opportunities. received AMS education; or if audits need to continue monthly until compliance has been met.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/31/2024 FORM APPROVED

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE & I	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NO.	. 0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A 8	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	_	(X3) DATE S COMPI	
		430005	B. WING_		_	10/2	22/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
PRAIRIE I	AKES HOSPITAL			401 9TH AVENUE NW PO WATERTOWN, SD 572			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	X (EACH CORRI	'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments A recertification surve CFR Part 482, Subparency Prepared Hospitals and Special conducted from 10/2	ey for compliance with 42 art B, Subsection 482.15, dness, requirements for		CROSS-REFERI		NTE .	DATE
LABORATORY D	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	UPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATU	RE	TITLE		0	K6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

CEO

PRINTED: 10/31/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	2500 ANTHONY ATTOCKET	E CONSTRUCTION 01 - BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE	SURVEY LETED
		430005	B. WING		10/2	22/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 9TH AVENUE NW POST OFFICE BOX 1210 WATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		K 000			
K 211	A recertification survey was conducted 10/21/24 and 10/22/24 for compliance with 42 CFR 482.41(b)(1), requirements for Hospitals. Prairie Lakes Hospital (building 1) was found not in compliance. The building will meet the requirements of the 2012 LSC for existing health care occupancies upon correction of deficiencies identified at K211, K321 and K500 in conjunction with the provider's commitment to continued compliance with the fire safety standards. Means of Egress - General CFR(s): NFPA 101 Means of Egress - General Aisles, passageways, corridors, exit discharges, exit locations, and accesses are in accordance with Chapter 7, and the means of egress is continuously maintained free of all obstructions to full use in case of emergency, unless modified by 18/19.2.2 through 18/19.2.11. 18.2.1, 19.2.1, 7.1.10.1 This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview, the provider failed to maintain egress paths free of hazards for three of seventeen exits (adjacent to sterilization, stairwell at door 0023, and stairwell at door 0012). Findings include:		K 211	K211 Corrective Action 1) The Director of Facilities Management delegated Facilities Management (FM) stocker the path of egress adjacent to the sterilization areas on November 1, 2024. 2) The D-FM delegated FM staff to clear being stored at the bottom of the stairwell through door 0023 on November 1, 2024. 3) The D-FM delegated FM staff to clear stored at the bottom of the stairwell through 0012 on November 1, 2024. K211 Performance Monitoring 1) The IT Services Manager (IT-SM) who oversees the BioMed Department, will austaff egress adjacent to the sterilization at the bottom the stairwells through doors 0 0012 weekly for three (3) months to ensure 100% compliance with no items being	items items items gh door ddit the area and 023 and are there	12/02/2024
	area was very cluttere corridor. The area wa area and had combus of cardboard boxes w	s over 100 square feet in stible items (large amounts ith supplies as well as carts)		in these locations. Audit results will be re monthly to the Chief Information Officer (and the QAPI Committee who will determ compliance has been met as evidenced to items beings stored in these locations; or	ported CIO) nine if by no	
ABOBATORY		rdous. Paths of egress		audits will continue at weekly intervals ur compliance has been met.	ntil	X6) DATE

CEO

11/08/2024 11/14/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG 01 - BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		430005	B. WING_		10	/22/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 9TH AVENUE NW POST OFFICE BOX 1 WATERTOWN, SD 57201	210	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 211	must not be through I enclosure shall not bhas the potential to in exit and if so designal LSC 7.1.3.2.3 2. Observation on 10 storage at the bottom through door 0023. The stairs leading to titems (4 laundry carts making the stairwell a of egress must not be locations. An exit encany purpose that has with its use as an exit area of refuge. LSC 7.3. Observation on 10 storage at the bottom through door 0012. The stairs leading to titems (carts from the and a bed) making the location. Paths of eginal hazardous locations. be used for any purpointerfere with its use a designated as an area. Interview with the facat the time of the obscondition. He was aw storage in a protected.	nazardous locations. An exit e used for any purpose that atterfere with its use as an atted as an area of refuge. 1/22/24 at 9:20 a.m. revealed of the stairwell accessed the area was directly under the exit and had combustible and five large boxes) a hazardous location. Paths through hazardous closure shall not be used for the potential to interfere at and if so designated as an area was directly under the exit and had combustible stend if so designated as an area was directly under the exit and had combustible sterilization area, boxes, the stairwell a hazardous ress must not be through an exit enclosure shall not to be that has the potential to as an exit and if so an of refuge. LSC 7.1.3.2.3 dilities management director derivation confirmed that ware of the prohibition of dexit.	K2			
K 321	the smoke compartm Hazardous Areas - E	Security of the Control of the Contr	КЗ	921		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		430005	B. WING		10/	22/2024
	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 9TH AVENUE NW POST OFFICE BOX 1210 WATERTOWN, SD 57201 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	POST OFFICE BOX 1210 57201 ER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	
K 321	having 1-hour fire res fire rated doors) or an system in accordance When the approved a system option is used separated from other partitions and doors in Doors shall be self-cla and permitted to have protective plates that from the bottom of the Describe the floor and hazardous areas that 19.3.2.1, 19.3.5.9 Area Separation N/A a. Boiler and Fuel-Fin b. Laundries (larger th c. Repair, Maintenand d. Soiled Linen Room e. Trash Collection Ro (exceeding 64 gallons f. Combustible Storag (over 50 square feet) g. Laboratories (if clas Hazard - see K322) This STANDARD is r Based on observation failed to maintain two (trash storage 2451, a required. Findings ince	nclosure protected by a fire barrier istance rating (with 3/4 hour automatic fire extinguishing with 8.7.1 or 19.3.5.9. utomatic fire extinguishing I, the areas shall be spaces by smoke resisting n accordance with 8.4. using or automatic-closing n nonrated or field-applied do not exceed 48 inches door. I zone locations of are deficient in REMARKS. Automatic Sprinkler Automatic Sprin	K 321	K321 Corrective Action 1) We do not have a door labeled as 245 facility. With knowledge from the survey walkthrough the D-FM delegated FM stainstall a door closer on door 3051 on Oct 2024 as this was the door the surveyor hidentified needing a closer during the surveyor hidentified needing a closer during the surveyor with a closer at door 0029A which is between soiled laundry and laundry on C31, 2024. K 321 Performance Monitoring 1) The D-FM or designee will check door and 0029A weekly for three (3) months to the automatic door closure is 100% functionally fundings will be reported to the CIOQAPI Committee who will determine if compliance has been met or if audits will continue at weekly intervals until complianchieved.	ff to tober 23, ad vey. a rated s October rs 3051 o ensure tional. and the	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPFIDENTIFICATION			E CONSTRUCTION 01 - BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		430	005	B. WING		10/	22/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPL PRAIRIE LAKES HOSPITA					STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 9TH AVENUE NW POST OFFICE BOX 1210 WATERTOWN, SD 57201		
PREFIX (EACH DE	FICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIE Y MUST BE PRECEDED LSC IDENTIFYING INFO	BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
trash, and had 2. Observation the door sepa was not a rate door closer. The was greater the door was also a linterview with at the times of findings. The deficiency requirements are Building Servic CFR(s): NFPA Building Servic List in the REI 18.5 and 19.5 are not address deficient. This applicable Life citation, should be a seed on observider failed clean to dirty in potentially had required. Find	contair do no autono no	sing more than 64 tomatic door close tomatic door close 1/22/24 at 7:25 a.m. soiled laundry from nor did it have an me of stored soile gallons. The integral w. Silities management servations confirmed three of numeror ardous rooms. The integral there is section any LSC g Services required the provided K-talation, along with the cluded on Form Common that is section, and integral to the provided that is cluded on Form Common that is section and failed to is breathing environmental to the section of the section	a. revealed a laundry automatic dinens rity of this at director ned those bus Section ements that ags, but are he tandard MS-2567. Ced by: erview, the ow in a didentify a nament as	K 321	K500 Corrective Action 1) The D-FM directed the FM staff to adjair flow in dirty laundry area so the positipressure does not go to the corridor on 031, 2024. 2) The D-FM coordinated installation of sindicating "Caution: Carbon Dioxide" on where the H-cylinders containing carbonare stored on October 29, 2024. K500 Performance Monitoring 1) The D-FM or designee will perform a test to confirm air flow is not going from a soiled laundry to the corridor or to the laufolding area. This testing will be done we three (3) months to ensure appropriate a Tissue testing indicating unacceptable a will be addressed immediately by FM. (conext page)	ust the ive air October signage the door dioxide tissue the undry eekly for air flow.	12/02/2024

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		430005	B. WING_		10/	22/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 9TH AVENUE NW POST OFFICE BOX 1210 WATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 500	and dirty spaces in the following: a. Using a tissue test, was determined to have relationship with the content of the conten	relationships between clean e laundry room revealed the the dirty side of the laundry are a positive air pressure corridor. vas immediately across the andry, and the doors were had a negative pressure rridor. The result of these could flow into the clean area. 121/24 at 1:30 p.m. revealed orage on the first floor cylinders containing carbon Dioxide Manufacturers commal" storage amount as a no listed prohibition or for ventilation until 3000 as reached, however any become hazardous. Seed gas storage is required.	K	K500 (continued from Page 4) Audit findings will be reported monthl FM to the CIO and the QAPI Commit determine if compliance has been me evidenced by 100% appropriate air fle audits will continue at weekly interval compliance is achieved.	t as w or if	

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE & I	MEDICAID SER	VICES				OWB NO	. 0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SU IDENTIFICATIO		(X2) MUL A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		43	0005	B. WING			10/	22/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
BDAIDIE I	AKES HOSPITAL				4	01 9TH AVENUE NW POST OFFICE BOX 1210		
PRAIRIE	AKES HOSPITAL				V	NATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC Y MUST BE PRECED LSC IDENTIFYING INF	ED BY FULL	ID PREF TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS A recertification surve and 10/22/24 for come 482.41(b)(1), require Lakes Hospital (build compliance.	ey was conducte apliance with 42 ments for Hospit	CFR als. Prairie	К	000	DEFICIENCY)		
LABORATORY (DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESEN	ITATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any eficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

CEO

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE & I	MEDICAID SERVICES			1	OMB NO	. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 03 - BUILDING 03		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		430005	B. WING			10/	22/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
PRAIRIE I	AKES HOSPITAL			401 9TH AVENUE NW P WATERTOWN, SD 57			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORI	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE RENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	and 10/22/24 for com	ey was conducted 10/21/24 pliance with 42 CFR ments for Hospitals. Prairie	K	000	DEFICIENCY)		
_ABORATORY D	IRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SI	UPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATU	RE	TITLE			X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

ohn Allen

CEO

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NO	. 0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	10 10		NSTRUCTION MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		430005	B. WING			10/	22/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				401 9	TH AVENUE NW POST OFFICE BOX 1210		
PRAIRIE	AKES HOSPITAL			WAT	TERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS A recertification survand 10/22/24 for com	rey was conducted 10/21/24 appliance with 42 CFR aments for Hospitals. Prairie		000			
LABORATORY I	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

CEO

CENTER	CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391							
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/G IDENTIFICATION NUMB	ED	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 06 - MALLARD POINT		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		430005	В.	B. WING		10/22/2024		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
PRAIRIE LAKES HOSPITAL					401 9TH AVENUE NW POST OFFICE BOX 1210 WATERTOWN, SD 57201			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		JLL	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION: TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)		HOULD BE COMPLETION		
K 000	and 10/22/24 for com	vey was conducted 10/ pliance with 42 CFR ments for Hospitals. Pro		K 000				
ABORATORY C	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	UPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S	SIGNATURE		TITLE		XS) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

ohn Allen

Event ID: 3Y9C21

Facility ID: 10572

CEO